NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Bay Minette Redevelopment Authority

There will be a meeting of the Board of Directors of The City of Bay Minette Redevelopment Authority (the "Authority") on Monday April 29, 2024, beginning at 2:00 pm at Bay Minette City Hall, 301 D'Olive Street, Bay Minette, Alabama 36507.

The purposes of the meeting are: (i) to elect officers of the Authority; and (ii) to consider a resolution to dissolve the Authority; and (iii) such other business or matters that may come before the meeting.